Department of Environmental Affairs and Development Planning
Ms. Saa-rah Adams
Directorate: Development Management, Region 1
saa-rah.adams@westerncape.gov.za | Tel: 021 483 0773/3185
Department of Environmental Affairs and Development Planning
1
REFERENCE:   16/3/3/1/A2/22/3014/23

Department of Environmental Affairs and Development Planning
5
At present, the site can be accessed from Beach Road (from the northern side), from Muizenberg Beach
(from the southern side), from the Muizenberg Pavilion (from the eastern side), and from the area around
the railway line (from the western side). This will remain unchanged following the refurbishment. Universal
accessibility will be improved following refurbishment as a result of added wheelchair ramps that link all
sections of the precinct (such as the road to the promenade and the promenade to the beach).
C. SITE DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION
The proposed site Muizenberg Beachfront (Surfer’s Corner) is located off Beach Road, Muizenberg.
The site co-ordinates:
Latitude (S)  34° 06’ 29.7”
Longitude (E) 18° 28’ 13.7”
The SG digit codes:
Erf 87374-RE  C016000700087375000RE
Erf 87114-RE  C016000700087114000RE
Erf 87143  C01600070008714300000
Erf 87142-RE  C016000700087142000RE
Erf 87141-RE  C016000700087141000RE
Erf 87140-RE  C016000700087140000RE
Erf 87139-RE  C016000700087139000RE
Erf 87138  C01600070008713800000
Erf 87137  C01600070008713700000
Erf 87158-RE  C016000700087158000RE
Erf 87135-RE  C016000700087135000RE
Erf 87134-RE  C016000700087134000RE
Erf 87144  C01600070008714400000
Erf 87155-RE  C016000700087155000RE
Erf 87130  C01600070008713000000
The above is hereinafter referred to as “the site”.
D. DETAILS OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT PRACTITIONER
Infinity Environmental (Pty) Ltd
℅ Ms. Tarryn Solomon